U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD Lease record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.				
285207				
ease record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.				
2. Name and address of receiving party(les) FOTION				
Name: Bayer CropScience AG				
Internal Address:				
No				
Street Address: Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50				
— 40789 Monheim				
City				
City:				
State:				
Country: Germany Zip:				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
atent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. Don No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
B. 1 atent 140.(0)				
s attached? Yes No				
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Xuthorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Enclosed				
None required (government interest not affecting title)				
8. Payment Information				
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Expiration Date				
b. Deposit Account Number 50-2510				
Authorized User Name				
7/36/66 Date				
Ďate				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: tor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 [

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0542

Name of conveying party(ies):	Y (Form PTO-1	,
The many of company may party (100).		
3) Stefan Dutzmann	4) Peter Dah	men
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 📮 Yes 🖫 No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		_
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		-
Street Address:		-
City: State:	ZIP:	-
Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? 📮 Yes 🖫 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
		National Association (Control of Control of

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0543

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)MAULER-MACHNIK, Astrid 2)KERZ-MÖHLENDICK, Friedrich 3)DUTZMANN, Stefan 4)DAHMEN, Peter
- 1) Neuenkamper Weg 48, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
- 2) Schlebuschrath 29, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Weisenstein 95, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany
- 4) Altebrückerstr. 61, 41470 Neuss, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

FUNGICIDAL ACTIVE COMBINATIONS SPIROXAMINE, PROTHIOCONAZOLE AND TEBUCONAZOLE

Filed: October 19, 2004 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/011800 and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

	Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
\rightarrow	206-65-17	1
	2006-05-22	2 repuller
->	2006 - 05 - 22	3. 1 Cm
	2006 -05 -22	4. Petico

4. Pet Car

BCS 03 3095-US

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 07/31/2006